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SCST-02-17

AND SIGN

| TRUSS

DETAIL C

SIMILAR TO

PIPE (`TYP. VERTICALS`)

2•"½ STANDARD STEEL

PIPE (`TYP. DIAGONALS`)

3"½ STANDARD STEEL

POST BASE DETAIL

DETAIL A

PIPE (`TYP.`)

2•"½ STANDARD STEEL

DETAIL C

DETAIL B

SLOTTED CHORD DETAIL (TYP)

SIGN SUPPORT VIEWS

CHORDS -- SEE SCHEDULE.

HIGH POINT OF PAVEMENT BELOW SIGN

SIGN BOARD

| TRUSS

ELEVATION

SEE STANDARD SHEET SCST-06-17 FOR POST BASE DETAIL.

AND SLOTTED CHORD DETAIL.

SEE STANDARD SHEET SCST-05-17 FOR DETAILS A, B AND C; SECTIONS F-F AND G-G;

SEE STANDARD SHEET SCST-04-17 FOR SECTION A-A.

SEE SCHEDULE FOR THICKNESS.

30"½ (O.D.) STEEL END POST --

`

2

TRUSS LENGTHS FROM 30'-0 TO 36'-0.

HSS 6.625 x 0.432 MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR HSS 6.625 x 0.375 FOR 

40'-0 REQUIRES A TOTAL CHORD LENGTH OF 42'-6.

CHORDS ARE TYPICALLY STOCKED IN 42'-0 LENGTHS.  A TRUSS LENGTH OF 

BEFORE SELECTING A TRUSS LENGTH GREATER THAN 39'-6.  HSS 6.625 

LENGTH OF 40'-0, THE DESIGNER SHOULD CHECK MATERIAL AVAILABILITY 

ALTHOUGH THESE STANDARDS ALLOW FOR A TRUSS MAXIMUM CANTILEVER 
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LENGTH

MAX.`SIGN

HEIGHT

MAX. SIGN

FT²

40'-0

38'-0

36'-0

34'-0

32'-0

30'-0

20'-0

20'-0

20'-0

20'-0

20'-0

20'-0

400

400

400

400

400

400

0.625"

3"

2•"

2"

TOP CHORD MEMBERS.  SEE SECTION F-F.

DIAGONALS IN VERTICAL PLANE TO THE

INDICATES THE CONNECTION OF INTERIOR
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